
ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED 
OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR 

Regd. Office:(FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR, GUWAHATI - 781001 
CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3 

PHONE: 0361-2739520 Email: pd.aiib@aegcl.co.in Web: www.aegcl.co.in 
 

No. AEGCL/MD/AIIB/Pre Bid Query/Rangia-Pkg-G/2023-24/26               Dtd: 16.08.2023  
   

CORRIGENDUM-III  
 
Tender Reference No.      : AEGCL/MD/AIIB/PACKAGE-G/2022/01-G 
 
Name of Work                 :Construction of 400/220/132/33kV GIS, with transformation ratio of 

400/220kV, 2X500 MVA; 220/132kV, 2x160 MVA; 132/33kV, 
2x50 MVA at Rangia(New) with associated Transmission Lines, 
along with bay extension works at existing 132/33kV Nalbari 
GSS (Package G) 

 
 
 

Sl No. Clause of Tender Original Clause  Revised Clause 
1 Assam Government  e- 

procurement System  
https://assamtenders.gov.in/ 
Critical Dates   

Bid Submission Start 
Date: 11-Aug-2023 
04:00PM 

Bid Submission Start 
Date: 30-Aug-2023 
04:00PM 

2 Volume-1: ITT 24.1 &  
Assam Government  e- 
procurement System  

https://assamtenders.gov.in/ 
Critical Dates   
(Bid Submission end date) 

Deadline for Submission 
of Tender: Tenders must 
be uploaded online no 
later than the  
24th August 2023, 13:00 
Hrs 

Deadline for Submission 
of Tender: Tenders must 
be uploaded online no 
later than 
the 14th September 
2023, 13:00 Hrs 

3 Volume-1: ITT 27.1 &  
Assam Government  e- 
procurement System  

https://assamtenders.gov.in/ 
Critical Dates   
(Bid opening date) 

Tender Opening Date and 
Time 25th August 2023, 
15:00 Hrs 

Tender Opening Date 
and Time 15th 
September, 15:00 Hrs. 

 
         -sd- 

 
 

(Rajib Chelleng) 
Chief General Manager (PP&D) 

        AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Ghy-01 
 
Memo No. AEGCL/MD/AIIB/Pre Bid Query/Rangia-Pkg-G/2023-24/26        Dtd: 16.08.2023 
  
 
Copy to: 
1. The AGM-IT, HQ,AEGCL :-  for necessary action for uploading on AEGCL’s website. 
   

      
   -sd-   
   

           (Rajib Chelleng) 
Chief General Manager (PP&D) 


